Data sheet 6GK5615-0AA00-2AA2
product type designation S615
SCALANCE S615 LAN router; for protection of devices/networks in
automation technology and for protection of industrial communication by
means of VPN and firewall; Further functions: address conversion
(NAT/NAPT), connection to SINEMA RC, 5-port switch, 1x dig. input, 1x
digital output
transfer rate
transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s
interfaces
number of electrical/optical connections / for network
components or terminal equipment / maximum
5
number of electrical connections
● for power supply 1
● for redundant voltage supply 1
type of electrical connection
● for power supply 5-pole terminal block
design of the removable storage / C-PLUG Yes
signal inputs/outputs
number of electrical connections
● for digital input signals 1
● for digital output signals 1
type of electrical connection
● for digital input signals 2-pole terminal block
● for digital output signals 2-pole terminal block
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
supply voltage / 1 / rated value 24 V
power loss [W] / 1 / rated value 4 W
supply voltage / 1 / rated value 10.8 ... 28.8 V
consumed current / 1 / maximum 0.2 A
product component / 1 / fusing at power supply input Yes
ambient conditions
ambient temperature
● during operation -40 ... +70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +80 °C
● during transport -40 ... +80 °C
relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation / during
operation / maximum
95 %
protection class IP IP20
design, dimensions and weights
design compact
width 35 mm
height 147 mm
depth 127 mm
net weight 0.4 kg
6GK56150AA002AA2
Page 1/3 10/13/2021 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
fastening method
● 35 mm top hat DIN rail mounting Yes
● S7-300 rail mounting Yes
● S7-1500 rail mounting Yes
product functions / management, configuration, engineering
product function
● CLI Yes
● web-based management Yes
● MIB support Yes
protocol / is supported
● HTTP Yes
● SNMP v1 Yes
● SNMP v2 Yes
● SNMP v3 Yes
type of configuration Web Based Management, CLI, SNMP, SCT (Configuration support for
certificate generation)